

March 3, 2022

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
Maharashtra, India

Scrip Code: 504341

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Copy of Notice Published in Newspapers - "Extraordinary General Meeting" of the Members of the Company to be held on March 23, 2022:</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in compliance with the General Circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs from time to time, we are submitting herewith copies of the newspaper advertisements containing, "notice to the members of the Company regarding Extraordinary General Meeting to be held through VC / OAVM on March 23, 2022 published by the Company in Kannada Prabha Newspaper in Kannada language on March 3, 2022 and in The New Indian Express newspaper in English language on March 2, 2022.

Copies of the said newspaper advertisements are also available on the Company's website at www.ravindraenergy.com.

We request you to please take the same on records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Ravindra Energy Limited

Vadiraj Mutalik

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ಬೇಕಾಗಿದ್ದಾರೆ

ಶ್ರೀ ರೇವಣಸಿದ್ದೇಶ್ವರ ಪೆಟ್ರೋಲಿಯಂ s : Bharath Petro um Corporation Ltd... ಚಿಕ್ಕೋಡಿ ರೋಡ, ಗುರ್ಲಾಪೂರ ಕ್ರಾಸ್

ಹೆಚಿನ ಮಾತಿಗಾಗಿ ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಿ ಶ್ರೀ ರೇವಣಸಿದ್ದೇಶ್ವರ ಪೆಟ್ರೋಲಿಯಂ B.P.C.L क्षेत्रित कर्ति के ति कि कि कि कि

ಮೋ: 9945415266

### **CHANGE OF NAME**

ದರು

ರ್ಡಂತೆ

ಉತಪ

bಗಳು

5

I, have changed my name from ARYAN **VEERGOUDAR** (old name) to ARYAN PRASHANT VEERGOUDAR

(new name) vide an affidavit sworn to before Suresh N. Jalihal, Advocate and Notary, Belagavi dated 2nd March, 2022.

### CHANGE OF NAME ARMY NO-JC440652F

Sub-Maj-Malleshappa.H.Tareehal As per My son's school Recoed my sons name is

wrongly mentined as "SHASHANK" instead of "SHASHANK. M. TAREEHAL" my son's correct name is "SHA-SHANK. M. TAREEHAL" as per his Birth Certificate and same is true and correct sworn be fore Advocate and Notary Y. M.
KHOKALEKAR at Belgaum on
02/03/2022

# O.S.No.531/2020 IN THE COURT OF HON'BLE PRL CIVIL JUDGE, BELAGAVI AT BELAGAVI

(1) Corporation Bank, Now Union Bank of India, Benakanahalli Branch, Belagavi.

ಶಕ್ತದ

0

(1) M/s C/NET by its proprietor Mr. Shankar K.Naik

CITATION ...Defendant

Whereas the above named plaintiff has filed this suit for recovery of money against the defendant, whereas the below named defendant, shall appear in the case to enable the Court effectually and completely to adjudicate upon the

Mr.Shankar Kallappa Naik Age: 34 Years, Occ: Business R/o Vakratunda Building, Acharya Galli, Shahapur, Belagavi-590 005

You are hereby directed to attend this Court on the 31st day of March 2022 at 11.00 A.M. and answer the claim of the Plaintiff. In case default of your appearance on the day specified the suit will be heard and determined in your absence.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court this the 02 day of March

By Order of the Court

(ड है

ಸಂದ

ನೀಡಿ

12200

ಮಣ್ಣ

Sheristedan Court of Principal Civil Judge, Belagavi

Bench Clerk

R.S.Mathapati Advocate for Plaintiff

# CHANGE OF NAME

I No.15334346F Rank: NK SAGAR DAKANO.II

R/o: Plot No.14,Sy.No.215/5, Anand Nagar,1st Cross, Vadagaor Belagavi have changed my son's name

from SAHIL to

## SAHIL SAGAR **AKANOJI**

Vide Affidavit sworn before Shankar B. Desai Advocate & Notary Belagavi dt:28/02/2022

CITATION BEFORE THE HON'BLE PRINCIPAL SR. CIVIL JUDGE BELAGAVI AT : BELAGAVI

BETWEEN: 1] Mrs. Yashodha W/o. Hanmant LAMANI, Age: 40 Years, Occ: Household, R/o. #2071, Shivaneri Colony, Saraswati Nagar, Ganeshpur, Hindalga, Belagavi - 591 108

2] KUMAR DEEPAK S/o. HANMANT LAMANI, Age: 17 Years, (DOB: 01/09/2005), Occ: Student Minor, Represented by his Natural Mother - Applicant No.1

3] KUMAR AKASH S/o. HANMANT LAMANI, Age: 13 Years, (DOB: 19/02/2009), Occ: Student Minor, Represented by his Natural Mother - Applicant No.1 ... APPLICANTS

11 Miss. SHRUTI D/o. BASAVARAJ HALAGADAGI, Age: 36 Years,

Occ : Bank Service, R/o. Plot No. 79, Samarth Co-Op. Housing Society, Ganeshpur, Hindalaga, Belagavi - 591 108

# ... RESPONDENT NOTICE UNDER ORDER V RULE **20A CODE OF CPC**

WHEREAS the Applicants h filed the present application for seeking permission to alienate / sale / Residential N.A. Plot No. 29, VPC No. 4530, Swattin No. 150400302300120616, meas. E-W 12,192 Mtrs., & N-S 18,288 Mtrs., in all meas. 222.97 Sq. Mtrs., from out of R.S. No. 69/3/1B of Benkanhalli Village, Tal. & Dist. Belagavi, as the minor shares involved i.e., (i) Kumar Deepak Hanmant Lamani and (ii) Kumar Akash Hanmant Larnani. The said sum shall be kept in F.D. in nationalized bank till they attains the age of majority and interest portion shall be utilized for the purpose of minors' education, expenses and maintenance, etc., and the same is essential in the interest, welfare, protection as well as for the benefit of

TAKE Notice that if anybody having any objections, claim, etc., may appear before this Hon'ble Court either personally or through duly instructed Counsel to answer the claim of Applicants on 30/03/2022 at

heard, & decided on merits.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of this Court on this the 02/03/2022 at Belagavi.

COURT

By order of the Court Sd/- Sheristedar, Sr. Civil Judge & CJM, Belagavi

Clerk

(Kalyan N. Savalagi) Advocate for Applicants

# क स्थायस्थ

ಪ್ರತಿ ಭಾನುವಾರ ಪ್ರಚಲಿತ ವಿದ್ಯಮಾನ, ಸಾಹಿತ್ಯ, ಚಿಣ್ಣರಾಟ, ಪ್ರವಾಸ, ಆಹಾರ ವಿಷಯಗಳ ಸಮೃದ್ಧ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ಭಾನುಪ್ರಭ

थातास्थ

# ರವೀಂದ್ರ ಎನರ್ಜಿ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್

ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿ : ಬಿಸಿ 109, ಡೇವಿಡ್ಸನ್ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಕ್ಯಾಂಪ್, ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ-590001, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಭಾರತ ದೂ: +91-831-2406600 I ವೆಬ್ಸ್ಟ್ರೆಟ್ : www.ravindraenergy.com CIN: L40104KA1980PLC075720

ವಿಸಿ/ಓಎವಿಎಂ ಮೂಲಕ ನಡೆಯಬೇಕಾದ ಅಸಾಧಾರಣ ಮಹಾ ಸಭೆಯ ಲೆಕ್ಷ ಪುಸ್ಪಕ-ಮುಚ್ಚುವಿಕೆ ಮತ್ತು ಇ-ಮತದಾನದ ಮಾಹಿತಿ

ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಪುಸ್ತಕ-ಮುಚ್ಚುವಿಕೆ ಮತ್ತು ಇ-ಮತದಾನದ ಮಾಹಿತಿ

ಸೂಚನೆ ನೀಡುವುದೇನೆಂದರೆ ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಆಸಾಧಾರಣ ಮಹಾ ಸಭೆಯು (''ಇಜಿಎಂ'')
ವಿಡಿಯೋ ಸಮಾವೇಶ (''ವಿಸಿ'') ಇತರೆ ದೃಶ್ಯ ಶ್ರವಣ ಮಾಧ್ಯಮದ (ಓಎವಿಎಂ) ಮೂಲಕ
2022ರ ಮಾರ್ಚ್ 23ರ ಬುಧವಾರ ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 11.00(ಐಎಸ್ಟ್)ಕ್ಕೆ ನಡೆಸಲಾಗುವುದು.
ಸದರಿ ಮಹಾಸಭೆಯನ್ನು 2013ರ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಕಾಯಿದೆಯ ಕಟ್ಟಳೆಗಳ ಮತ್ತು ತದನಂತರದ
ನಿಯಮಗಳು ಹಾಗೂ ಸೆಬಿ (ಪಟ್ಟ ಮಾಡುವಿಕೆ ಹೊಣೆಗಾರಿಕೆಗಳು ಮತ್ತು ಬಹಿರಂಗಪಡಿಸುವಿಕೆಯ
ಆವಶ್ಯಕತೆಗಳು) ನಿಯಂತ್ರಣಗಳು , 2015 [''ಸೆಬಿ (ಎರ್'ಓಡಿಆರ್') ನಿಯಂತ್ರಣಗಳು ''],
ಜೊತೆಗೆ ಓದಿಕೊಳ್ಳಬೇಕಾದ ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆ ಸಂ. 14/2020, ಏಪ್ರಿಲ್ 8, 2020ರ ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ
ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆ ಸಂ. 17/2020 ದಿನಾಂಕ ಏಪ್ರಿಲ್ 13, 2020ರ ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆ ಸಂ. 22/2020
ದಿನಾಂಕ ಜೂನ್ 15, 2020, ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆ ಸಂ. 33/2020 ದಿನಾಂಕ ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 28,
2020 ಮತ್ತು ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆ 39/2020, ದಿನಾಂಕ ಡೆಸೆಂಬರ್ 31, 2020 ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ
ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆ 10/2021 ದಿನಾಂಕ: ಜೂನ್ 23, 2021 ಮತ್ತು ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆ 20/2021
ದಿನಾಂಕ ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್ 8, 2021 ಮತ್ತು ಆನ್ವಯಿಸುವ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಮಂತ್ರಾಲಯಗಳ ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ
ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆ ಹಾಗೂ ಕಾರ್ಪೋರೇಟ್ ವೃವಹಾರಗಳ ಮಂತ್ರಾಲಯ (''ಎಂಸಿಎ'') ಮತ್ತು ಸೆಬ
(ಇನ್ನು ಮುಂದೆ ಸಂಗ್ರಹಿತವಾಗಿ ''ಸಂಗತ ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆಗಳೆಂಬುದಾಗಿ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖಿಸಲ್ಪಡುವುದು'')ಗಳ
ಆನ್ವಯಿತ ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆಗಳಂತೆ ಆಯೋಜಿಸಲಾಗಿದ್ದು, ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ, ಇಜಿಎಂ ಸೂಚನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ತಿಳಿಸಿರುವ ್ತಿಯಿತ ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆಗಳಂತೆ ಆಯೋಜಿಸಲಾಗಿದ್ದು, ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ, ಇಜಿಎಂ ಸೂಚನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ತಿಳಿಸಿರುವ ಯಗಳನ್ನು ವ್ಯವಹರಿಸಲಾಗುವುದು. ವಿಸಿ/ಓಎವಿಎಂ ಮೂಲಕ ಮಾತ್ರ ಇಜಿಎಂಗೆ ಹಾಜರಾಗಲು ವಿಷಯಗಳನ್ನುವ್ಯ ಪಹರಿಸಲಾಗುವುದು. ವಿಸಿ/ಓಎವಿಎಂ ಮೂಲಕ ಮಾತ್ರ ಇಜಿಎಂಗೆ ಹಾಜರಾಗಲು ಸದಸ್ಯ ರಿಗೆ ಸಾಧ್ಯ ವಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಅಥವಾ https://emeetings.kfintech.comನ ನೇರೆ ವೆಜ್ ಕಾಸ್ಟ್ ನೋಡಬಹುದಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ವಿಸಿ/ಓಎವಿಎಂ ಸೌಲಭ್ಯ ದ ಮೂಲಕ ಭಾಗವಹಿಸುವ ಸದಸ್ಯ ರನ್ನು 2013ರ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಕಾಯಿದೆಯ ಕಲಂ 103ರಡಿ ಕೋರಂ ಉದ್ದೇಶಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಲೆಕ್ಷಹಾಕಲಾಗುವುದು. ಇಜಿಎಂಗೆ ಸೇರಿಕೊಳ್ಳಲು ಸೂಚನೆಗಳನ್ನು ಮತ್ತು ಆದೃಶ್ಯ ಇ-ಮತದಾನದ/ವಿದ್ಯು ನ್ಯಾನದ ಮತದಾನದ ರೀತಿ ನೀತಿಗಳನ್ನು ಇಜಿಎಂನ ಸೂಚನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಒದಗಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದ ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆಗಳನ್ನಯ ಇಜಿಎಂನ ಸೂಚನೆಯನ್ನು ಮತ್ತು ಇತರೆ ದಾಖಲೆಗಳನ್ನು ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಎಲ್ಲಾ ಸದಸ್ಯ ರಿಗೆ ಎಲೆಕ್ಟ್ರಾನಿಕ್ ಮೋಡ್ನನಲ್ಲಿ ಮಾತ್ರ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಇಮೇಲ್ ವಿಳಾಸ ಹೊಂದಿರುವ ಸದಸ್ಯ ರುಗಳಿಗೆ ಕಳುಹಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಹಾಗೂ ಲಗತ್ತಿಸಬೇಕಾದ ಮತ್ತಿತರ ದಾಖಲೆಗಳೊಂದಿಗೆ ಎಲ್ಲಾ ಸದಸ್ಯ ರುಗಳಿಗೆ ಕಳುಹಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಹಾಗೂ ಲಗತ್ತಿಸಬೇಕಾದ ಮತ್ತಿತರ ದಾಖಲೆಗಳೊಂದಿಗೆ ಎಲ್ಲಾ ಸದಸ್ಯ ರುಗಳಿಗೆ ತರುತ್ತಾತ ಮಾತ್ರ ಮೇಂಟ್ ರೊಂದಿಗೆ ನೋಂದಾವಣೆ ಮಾಡಿಯಾಗಿದೆಯೋ ಅಂತಹವರಿಗೆ ಕಳುಹಿಸಲಾಗುವುದು. ಎಂಸಿಎ ಮತ್ತು ಸೆಬ ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆಗಳಂತೆ ಸದರಿ ದಾಖಲೆಗಳ ಭೌತಿಕ ರವಾನೆಯ ಅವಶ್ಯಕತೆಯನ್ನು ಪೂರ್ಣಗೊಳಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಸೂಚನೆ ಸದರಿ ದಾಖಲೆಗಳ ಭೌತಿಕ ರವಾನೆಯ ಅವಶ್ಯಕತೆಯನ್ನು ಪೂರ್ಣಗೊಳಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಸೂಚನೆ

ಸದರಿ ದಾಖಲೆಗಳ ಭೌತಿಕ ರವಾನೆಯ ಅವಶ್ಯಕತೆಯನ್ನು ಪೂರ್ಣಗೊಳಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ವರದಿಗಳ ರವಾನೆಯನ್ನು ಫೆಬ್ರವರಿ 28, 2022ರಂದು ಪೂರ್ಣಗೊಳಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.

ತರಂತರಗಳ ರವಾರಯನ್ನು ಫ್ರಾಪ್ರವರ 28, 2022ರರು ಪೂರ್ಣ ಗುಳಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. 2013ರ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಕಾಯದೆಯ ಕಲಂ 91ರ ಅನ್ವಯ ಹಾಗೂ ಇದರಡಿಯ ನಿಯಮಗಳು ತದನಂತರದ ಸಟ್ಟಳೆಗಳಂತೆ ಏನಾದರೂ ಇದ್ದರೆ ಅವುಗಳಂತೆ ಹಾಗೂ ಏನಾದರೂ ಇದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ ಸೆಬಿಯ (ಎಲ್ಓಡಿಆರ್) ಲಿಸ್ಬಿಂಗ್ ನಿಯಂತ್ರಣಗಳಂತೆ ಸದಸ್ಯರುಗಳ ರಿಚಿಸ್ಟರ್ ಮತ್ತು ಷೇರು ವರ್ಗಾವಣೆ ಪುಸ್ತಕಗಳನ್ನು ಮಾರ್ಚ್ 21, 2022ರ ಸೋಮವಾರದಿಂದ ಮಾರ್ಚ್ 23, 2022ರ

ಬುಧವಾರದವರೆಗೂ (ಎರಡು ದಿನಗಳೂ ಸೇರಿದಂತೆ) ಮುಚ್ಚಲಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ. 2013ರ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಕಾಯಿದೆಯ ಕಲಂ 108ರ ಅನ್ವಯ ಹಾಗೂ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ (ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪನೆ ಮತ್ತು ಆಡಳಿತ) ನಿಯಮಗಳು 2014ರ ನಿಯಮಗಳ ನಿಯಮ 20ರೊಂದಿಗೆ ಓದಿಕೊಂಡಂತೆ, ಸೆಬ (ಎಲ್ಓಡಿಆರ್) ಲಿಸ್ಟಿಂಗ್ ನಿಯಂತ್ರಣಗಳ ನಿಯಂತ್ರಣ 44ರಂತೆ ಕಂಪನಿಯು ತನ್ನ ಸದಸ್ಯರಿಗೆ ವಿದ್ಯು ನ್ಯಾನ ಮತದಾನ (ರಿಮೋಟ್ ಇ-ಪೋಟಿಂಗ್) ಸೌಲಭ್ಯವನ್ನು ಒದಗಿಸುತ್ತದೆ ಎಂದು ತಿಳಿಸಲು ಹರ್ಷಿಸುತ್ತದೆ. ಕಂಪನಿಯು ಇಜಿಎಂ ನಡೆಯುವಾಗಲೂ ಅದೃಶ್ಯ ಮತದಾನದ ಮೂಲಕ ಮತದಾನ ಮಾಡದ ತನ್ನ ಸದಸ್ಯ ರಿಗೆ ತಮ್ಮ ಇ-ಮತದಾನ ಮಾಡುವ ಸೌಲಭ್ಯವನ್ನು ಸಹ ಒದಗಿಸುತ್ತದೆ.

ಇ-ಮತದಾನ/ವಿದ್ಯುನ್ನಾನ ಮತದಾನದಲ್ಲಿ ಮತವ (ಗಳ) ನೈ ಮಾಡಲು ಅನುಸರಿಸಬೇಕಾದ

(ಎ) ಸದಸ್ಯರು ಇಜಿಎಂನ ಸೂಚನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ತಿಳಿಸಲಾದ ವಿಷಯಗಳಿಗೆ ಅದೃಶ್ಯ ಇ-ಮತದಾನ ಅಥವಾ ವಿದ್ಯುನ್ನಾನದ ಮೂಲಕ ಇಜಿಎಂ (Insta Poll) ನಲ್ಲಿ ತಮ್ಮ ಮತ ಹಾಕುವ ಅವಕಾಶ

(ಬಿ) ಆಭೌತಿಕ ರೀತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಷೇರು ಹೊಂದಿರುವ, ಭೌತಿಕ ರೀತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಷೇರು ಹೊಂದಿರುವ ಹಾಗೂ ತಮ್ಮ ಇ-ಮೇಲ ಆಭಾತಕ ರೀತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಇದರು ಹೊಂದಿರುವ, ಭೌತಕ ರೀತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಷೇರು ಹೊಂದಿರುವ ಹಾಗೂ ತಮ್ಮ ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ ವಿಲಾಸಗಳನ್ನು ನೋರಾಯುವದ ಸದಸ್ಯರು ಅದೃಶ್ಯ ಮತದಾನಕ್ಕಾಗಿ (''ರಿಮೇಟ್ ಇ-ವೋಟಿಂಗ್'') ಮತ್ತು ಇಜಿಎಂನಲ್ಲಿನ ವಿದ್ಯು ಸ್ಥಾನ ಮತದಾನ ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥೆ ಅನುಸರಿಸಬೇಕಾದ ಸೂಚನೆಗಳನ್ನು ಇಜಿಎಂ ಸೂಚನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಒದಗಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ವಿದ್ಯು ಸ್ಥಾನದ ಮೂಲಕ ಮತದಾನದ ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥೆಯನ್ನು ಇಜಿಎಂ 'ಇನ್ಸ್ ಟ್ರಾಫ್ ಫೇಲ್''ನಲ್ಲಿ ಲಭ್ಯ ವಾಗುವ ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥೆ ಮೂಲಕಿಗೆ ಮತ್ತು ಇಜಿಎಂಗೆ ಹಾಜರಾಗುವ ಸದಸ್ಯರು ರಿಮೋಟ್ ಇ-ವೋಟಿಂಗ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ಎರುತವಾಗಿದೆ ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆ ಮಾಡಲಾಗಿದೆ ಮತ್ತು ಇಜಿಎಂಗೆ ಹಾಜರಾಗುವ ಸದಸ್ಯರು ರಿಮೋಟ್ ಇ-ವೋಟಿಂಗ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ಮತ್ತ ಹಾಕುದಿದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ ಇಜಿಎಂನಲ್ಲಿ ಇನ್ಸ್ ಟಾಫೋಲ್ ಮೂಲ ಮತದಾನಮಾಡಬಹುದಾಗಿದೆ ಅದೃಶ್ಯ ಇ-ಮತದಾನ ಮತ್ತು ಇಜಿಎಂ ಮತದಾನದಲ್ಲಿ ಅನುಸಂಸರ್ಭಕಾದ ಸೂಚನೆಗಳು ಕಂಪನಿಯ www.ravindraenergy.com ಮತ್ತು https://evoting.kfintech.comನಲ್ಲೂ ಸಹ ಲಭ್ಯ ವಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ನಿನ್ನಿನಿಕ್ಕ ಸರ್ಕಿನಿಕ್ಕೆ ಸರ್ಕಿನಿಕ್ಕಿನಿ

ನಗದಿತ ದಿನಾಂಕ (ಕಟ್ಆಫ್ ಡೇಟ್) ಅಂದರೆ, ಮಾರ್ಚ್ 16, 2022ರಂದು ಭೌತಿಕ ನಮೂನೆ ಅಥವಾ ಆಭೌತಿಕ ನಮೂನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಷೇರುಗಳನ್ನು ಹೊಂದಿರುವ ಸದಸ್ಯರು ಸೂಚನಾ ಪತ್ರದಲ್ಲಿ ತಿಳಿಸಿರುವ ವ್ಯವಹಾರಗಳ ಮೇಲೆ ವಿದ್ಯು ನ್ಯಾನದ ಮೂಲಕ KFin ಟೆಕ್ಕಾಲಜೀಸ್ ಪ್ರೈವೇಟ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ("KFintech"), (''ರಿಮೋಟ್ ಇ-ವೋಟೆಂಗ್'')ರವರು ಒದಗಿಸಿರುವ ವಿದ್ಯು ನ್ಯಾನ ವೋಟಿಂಗ್ ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥೆಯ ಮೂಲಕ ಇಜಿಎಂ ನಡೆಯುವ ಸ್ಥಳದಿಂದ ಹೊರತುಪಡಿಸಿದ ಜಾಗದ (ಆದೃಶ್ಯ ಇ-ಮತದಾನ) ಮಾಡಬಹುದಾಗಿದೆ. ಸದಸ್ಯರುಗಳಿಗೆ ನೀಡುವ ಮಾಹಿತಿಯೇನೆಂದರೇ,

ಸೂಚನಾ ಪತ್ರದಲ್ಲಿ ತಿಳಿಯಪಡಿಸಿದ ವ್ಯವಹಾರ ವಿಷಯಗಳ ಮೇಲೆ ವಿದ್ಯುನ್ಮಾನ ಮತದಾನದ ಮೂಲಕ ವ್ಯವಹರಿಸಬಹುದು ಎಂಬ ಅರ್ಥಗಳು;

ii. ಆದೃಶ್ಯ ಇ-ಮತರಾನವು ಮಾರ್ಚ್ 20, 2022ರ ಭಾನುವಾರ ಬೆಳಗ್ಗೆ 9.00 ಕ್ಕೆ ಆರಂಭವಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. iii. ಆದೃಶ್ಯ ಇ-ಮತರಾನವು ಮಾರ್ಚ್ 22, 2022ರ ಮಂಗಳವಾರ ಸಂಚೆ 5.00 ಕ್ಕೆ ಮುಕ್ತಾಯಗೊಳುತ್ತದೆ. iv. ವಿದ್ಯುನ್ನಾನದ ಮೂಲಕ ಅಥವಾ ಇಜಿಎಂನಲ್ಲಿ ಮತಹಾಕಲು ಅರ್ಹತೆಯನ್ನು ನಿರ್ಧರಿಸಲು ನಿಗದಿತ (ಕಟ್ಆಫ್) ದಿನಾಂಕ ಮಾರ್ಚ್ 16, 2022 ಆಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ.

v. ಯಾವುದೇ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿ ಸೂಚನಾ ಪತ್ರಗಳ ರವಾನೆಯ ನಂತರ ಷೇರುಗಳನ್ನು ಹೊಂದಿ ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಸದಸ್ಯನಾದಲ್ಲಿ ಅಥವಾ ನಿಗದಿತ ದಿನಾಂಕ ಅಂದರೇ ಕಟ್ ಆಫ್ ಡೇಟ್ನನಂದು ಷೇರುಗಳನ್ನು

ಹೊಂದಿದ್ದರೆ evoting@kfintech.comಗೆ ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ ಕಳುಹಿಸಿ ಯೂಸರ್ ಐಡಿ ಮತ್ತು ಪಾಸ್ ವರ್ಡ್ ಗಳನ್ನು ಪಡೆದುಕೊಳ್ಳಬಹುದಾಗಿದೆ.

vi. ಸದಸ್ಯರು ಗಮನದಲ್ಲಿಟ್ಟುಕೊಳ್ಳಬೇಕಾದ ಸಂಗತಿಯೇನೆಂದರೇ (ಎ) ಇ-ಮತದಾನಕ್ಕಾಗಿ 
ಒದಗಿಸಲಾದ ದಿನಾಂಕ ಮತ್ತು ಸಮಯದ ನಂತರ KFintechರವರು ಅದೃಶ್ಯ ಇ-ಮತದಾನದ 
ಮಾಡ್ಕೂಲನ್ನು ಮುಚ್ಚುತ್ತಾರೆ (ಬಿ) ಇಜಿಎಂ (ಇನ್ಸ್ಟ್ ಫೋಲ್) ಮತದಾನ ಮಾಡುವುದಕ್ಕಾಗಿ 
ವಿದ್ಯು ನ್ಯಾನ ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥೆಯನ್ನು ಒದಗಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ (ಸಿ) ಅದೃಶ್ಯ ಮತದಾನದ ಮೂಲಕ ಸಭೆಗೆ 
ಮುಂಚೆ ಮತದಾನ ಮಾಡಿರುವವರು ಸಭೆಗೂ ಸಹ ಹಾಜರಿರಬಹುದಾಗಿದೆ ಆದರೆ ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಮತದಾನ ಮಾಡಲು ಅರ್ಹರಾಗುವುದಿಲ್ಲ ಮತ್ತು (ಡಿ) ಯಾವ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿಯ ಹೆಸರು ನಿಗದಿತ ದಿನಾಂಕದಂದು ಇದ್ದಂತೆ ಸದಸ್ಯರ ರಿಜಿಸ್ಟರ್ನನಲ್ಲಿ ದಾಖಲಾಗಿದೆಯೋ ಅಥವಾ ನಿಕ್ಷೇಪದಾರರು ನಿರ್ವಹಿಸುತ್ತಿರುವ ಫಲಾನುಭವಿ ಮಾಲೀಕರ ರಿಜಿಸ್ಟರ್ನನಲ್ಲಿ ದಾಖಲಾಗಿದೆಯೋ ಅಂತಹ ಸದಸ್ಯರು ಆದೃತ್ಯ ಇ-ಮತದಾನ ಸೌಲಭ್ಯವನ್ನು ಪಡೆದುಕೊಳ್ಳಲು ಹಾಗೂ ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲೂ ವಿದ್ಯು ನ್ಯಾನ ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥೆ (ಇನ್ಸ್ ಟಾ ಫೋಲ್) ಯಲ್ಲಿ ಮತದಾನ ಮಾಡು ಅರ್ಹನಿರುತ್ತಾನೆ.

vii. ಸೂಚನಾ ಪತ್ರ ಮತ್ತು ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ ವರದಿಯು ಕಂಪನಿಯ ವೆಚ್ಚ್ ಟ್ www.ravindraenergy. comನಲ್ಲಿ ''ಇನ್ನೆಸ್ತರ್''ನಡಿ, ಬಿಎಸ್ಇ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ನಲ್ಲಿನ www.bseindia.comನಲ್ಲಿ ಹಾಗೂ KFintechನ ವೆಚ್ಚ್ ಟ್ https://evoting.kfintech.com ನಲ್ಲಿ ಲಭ್ಯ ವಿರುತ್ತದೆ. viii. ಸದಸ್ಯ ರುಗಳು ಯಾವುದೇ ಸ್ಪಷ್ಟನೆ ವಿವರಣೆಗಳು ಬೇಕಾದಲ್ಲಿ ಪದೇ ಪದೇ ಕೇಳುವ ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆಗಳನ್ನು (ಎಫ್ಎಕ್ಕೂಸ್) ನೋಡಲು https://evoting.kfintech.comನಿಂದ ಡೌನ್ಲಿಂಡ್ ಸಕ್ಷನ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ಲಭ್ಯ ವಾಗುವ ಇ-ಫೋಟಿಂಗ್ ಯೂಸರ್ ಮ್ಯಾ ನ್ಯುವಲ್ ಅನ್ನು ನೋಡುವುದು. ಅಥವಾ ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಸ್ಪಷ್ಟನೆಗಳಿಗಾಗಿ ಶ್ರೀ ಆನಂದನ್ ಕೆ., ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪಕ, ಕೆಫಿನ್ ಟೆಕ್ನಾಲಾಜೀಸ್ ಪ್ರೈವೇಟ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್, ಸೆಲಿನಿಯಂ ಟವರ್ ಸಂ.ಬಿ, ಪ್ಲಾಟ್ ಸಂ. 31-32, ಗಚ್ಚಿದ್), ಫೈನಾನ್ಷಿಯಲ್ ಡಿಸ್ಟಿಕ್ಸ್, ನಾನಕ್ ರಾಮ್ ಗುಡ, ಹೈದರಾಬಾದ್ 500032, ಇಮೇಲ್: <u>anandan.k@kfintech</u> <u>com</u> ಮತ್ತು <u>Einward.ris@kfintech.com</u>, ದೂರವಾಣಿ +91-40-67161591 ಅಥವಾ ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಸ್ಪಷ್ಟನೆಗಳಿಗಾಗಿ ಶುಲ್ಕ ರಹಿತ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 1800-34-54-001 ಕ್ಕೆ ಕರೆ ಮಾಡಬಹುದಾಗಿದೆ.

ರವೀಂದ್ರ ಎನರ್ಜಿ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಪರವಾಗಿ

ದಿನಾಂಕ: ಫೆಬ್ಸವರಿ 28, 2028 ಸಹಿ/- ವಾದಿರಾಜ್ ಮುತಾಲಿಕ್ ಸಳ: ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ ಕಂಪನಿ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ ಮತ್ತು ಸಮನ್ವಯ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿ

Kunnade Problem Published on 03-03-2022

ncy, the

uals

in-

re

iital

Cov-

ting

laka

here

y in

also

reed

hort

llow

heir

used

hose

with

ugar

iedi-

taka

may

a Vana at

Express'

was later

who is a

was also

orld Ben-

rld Rajen-

pating in

ition from

ated in the

Building

the same

ingapore.

push patients with pre-existing, but undiagnosed diabetes, to see a physician for the first time, where their blood sugar disorder can be clinically diagnosed. "It is partially true that there is an onset of diabetes in some patients during Covid, except those who may have underlying diabetes that was incidentally detected during Covid illness," Dr Mahesh D M, Consultant, Endocrinology, Aster CMI Hospital, said:

Dr Raghu J, HoD and Senior Consultant, Internal Medicine and Infectious Disease specialist, said, "There are many studies showing that newly diagnosed diabetes in Covid-19 patients and those who are already diabetic may show high sugar leading to complications like diabetic ketoacidosis. We have noticed freshly detected diabetes in Covid-19 affected patients because the Covid virus attacks not only the lungs, but also affects the pancreatic cells. The virus attacks the ACE-2 receptors in the pancreas which produces insulin.



**PUBLIC NOTICE** CHANGE OF NAME

## **CHANGE OF NAME**

I No.2795407X Rank: Ex-LNK KALLAPPA BHADRASETTI R/o: At /Post: Hudali, Belagavi Tq / Dist: Belagavi have changed my son's name from SHIVANAND to

## SHIVANAND KALLAPPA BHADRASHETTI

Vide Affidavit sworn before Shankar B. Desai Advocate & Notary Belagavi dt:28/02/2022

### CHANGE OF NAME

I, Rasmi Ranjan daughter of wo Laxmi Kant Singh, resident of House No.-1625 Mahadev Nagar, Sambra, Talu+Dist:- Belagavi have changed my Name from Rasmi Ranjan to Rashmi Ranjan vide Affidavit dated 26/02/2022 before S S Patil, Notary Belagavi Revenue Taluka.

### **CHANGE OF NAME**

It is for general information that I hither to known MAHESH **MARUTI MALI Son of MARUTI** MALI Resident of: Near Dr. Ambedkar Circle AINAPUR Taluka: Kagwad Dist: Belagavi State: Karnataka PIN-591303. have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as MAHESH MARUTI MADAR affidavit dt: 23-02-2022 sworn

before V. P. Patil Notary Athani

### **RAVINDRA ENERGY LIMITED**

Regd. Off.: BC 109, Davidson Road, Camp, Belagavi - 590001, Kamataka, India. Tel.: +91-831-2406600 | Website: www.ravindraenergy.com CIN: L40104KA1980PLC075720

NOTICE OF THE EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING THROUGH VC/OAVM, BOOK CLOSURE AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

- VC/OAVM, BOOK CLOSURE AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

  Notice is hereby given that, an Extraordinary General Meeting ("EGM") of the Company will be held through Video Conferencing ("VC")/Other Audio-Visual Means ("OAVM") on Wednesday, March 23, 2022 at 11:00 am (IST), in compliance with all the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ["SEBI (LODR) Regulations"], read with General Circulars Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and 20/2021 dated December 38, 2021 and other applicable circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and SEBI (collectively referred to as "relevant circulars"), to transact the business as set out in the Notice calling the EGM. Members will be able to attend the EGM through VC/OAVM or view the live webcast at <a href="https://emeetings.kfintech.com">https://emeetings.kfintech.com</a>. Members participating through the VC/OAVM facility shall be reckoned for the purpose of quorum under Section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013. The instructions for joining the EGM and the manner of remote e-voting/electronic voting system are provided in the notice convening the EGM. provided in the notice convening the EGM.
- In compliance with the relevant circulars, the Notice of the EGM and other documents required to be attached thereto, are sent to all the Members of the Company only in electronic mode to those members whose email address is registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s)/Registrar and Transfer Agent. The requirements of sending physical copy of abovementioned documents has been dispensed vide MCA Circulars. The dispatch of notice has been completed on February 28, 2022 on February 28, 2022.
- Pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder and pursuant to applicable provisions, if any, of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books will be closed from Monday, March 21, 2022 to Wednesday, March 23, 2022 (both days inclusive)
- Pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, the Company is pleased to provide the facility of voting through electronic means (remote e-voting) to its members. The Company will also provide the facility of e-voting to the members during the EGM, to the members who have not cast their votes by remote e-voting. votes by remote e-voting.
- Manner of casting vote(s) through remote e-voting or electronic voting at the EGM
  - (a) Members will have an opportunity to cast their vote(s) on the business as set out in the Notice of the EGM through remote e-voting or electronic voting system at the EGM (Insta Poll).
  - (b) The instructions of voting remotely ("remote e-voting") and by electronic voting system at the EGM, by the members holding shares in dematerialised mode, physical mode and for members who have not registered their email address has been provided in the Notice of the EGM. The Members attending the EGM who have not cast their vote(s) by remote e-voting, will be able to vote at the EGM through Insta Poli. The instructions for remote e-voting & electronic voting at the EGM is available on the websites viz. www.ravindraenergy.com and https://evoting.kfintech.com/.
- Members holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialised form, as on the cut-off date i.e. March 16, 2022, may cast their votes electronically on all the businesses as set out in the notice, through electronic voting system provided by KFin Technologies Limited ("KFintech"). The members are informed that:
  - the businesses set out in the notice may be transacted through voting by electronic means;
  - the remote e-voting shall commence on Sunday, March 20, 2022 at 9:00 am;
  - the remote e-voting shall end on Tuesday, March 22, 2022 at 5:00 pm;
  - the cut-off date for determining the eligibility to vote by electronic means or at the EGM is March 16, 2022;
  - any person, who acquires shares of the Company and becomes member of the Company after dispatch of the notice and holds shares as on the cut-off date may obtain the user ID and Password by sending email at evoting@kfintech.com
  - email at evoting@kintecn.com;

    Members may please note that: (a) the remote e-voting module shall be disabled by KFintech after the aforesaid date and time provided for e-voting (b) the members will be provided electronic voting system facility at the EGM (Insta Poil) (c) the Members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the meeting may also attend the meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again in the meeting; and (d) a person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as of the cut-off date only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as voting in the meeting through electronic voting system (Insta Poil); system (Insta Poll);
  - vii. The notice is available on the Company's website at www.ravindraenergy.com under section "Investors", on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com, and on KFintech's website, at https://evoting.kfintech.com/
  - viii. In case of any query, members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and E-voting user manual available at the download section of https://evoting.kfintech.com/ or contact Mr. Anandan K, Manager at KFin Technologies Limited, Selenium Tower No. B, Plot No. 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad, 500032, email at anandan.k@kfintech.com and Finward ric@kfintech.com. phone + 91-40-67161591 or call toll free Einward.ris@kfintech.com, phone + 91-40-67161591 or call toll free No. 1800-34-54-001 for any further clarifications.

For Ravindra Energy Limited

Date: February 28, 2022 Place: Belagavi Vadiraj Mutalik Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ಸವಿನನಮ ಹುಚ್ಚು ಹಬ್ಬದ ನಿಮಿತ್ತ ಕಾಲಿಡುತ್ತ ನಮ್ಮೆಲ್ಲರಿಗೂ ಸಂತೋಷ ನೀಡುತ್ತಿದ್ದೆ ಆದರೆ ವಿಧಿಯಾಟ... ಇಂದು ನೀನು ನಮ್ಮೊಂದಿಗಲ್ಲ ಆದರೆ ನಿನ್ನ ನೆನಮ ನಮ್ಮೆಲ್ಲಂಗೆ ನಿರಂತರ, ಭಗವಂತನು ನಿನ್ನ ಆತ್ಮ ದಿವ್ಯಾತ್ನ ಮಾಡಿ ಚಿರಶಾಂತಿಯನ್ನೀಯಲಿ ನಿನ್ನ ಆತೃಕ್ಕೆ ತೃಪ್ತಿಯಾಗಲಿ රෙස්: ප්‍රදාස් ප්‍රදාසන , පහත : ක්‍රියුදුන් ප්‍රදාසන , වත්,ත්‍ර පතර මැමණක පදු කාරය ආක්රධරය: න්තුම්ම ස් ප්‍රදාසන , මත ස් පත්‍රව, න්තුම ස් නිර්දරල්, ජාත්‍රද්‍ය ; මුවෙනු කුරු පත්‍ර කාර්ත් ස් නිරේකර් ದೇಸಾಯ ಪರಿವಾರ ಹಾಗೂ ಅವಾರ ಬಂಧು-ಬಳಗ ಮತ್ತು ಹಿತ್ಯುತ್ತಿಗಳು

### PUBLIC NOTICE

I have issued this public notice on behalf of my client Mr. Sachin Ashok Bandodekar for the following reasons, My clients Mr. Sachin Ashok Bandodekar wants to purchase the schedule property from the owners of the property Smt. Shabana Babulal Pathan, Smt. Asma Babulal Pathal, Mr. Tousif Babulal Pathan, Mr. Toufig Babulal Pathan, Miss. Alamas Babulal Pathan w/o Mohammadgulzar Madarsha and Miss. Salma Babulal Pathan. And the owners of the property claims that, the Original Registered Sale Deed bearing Reg. No. BEL-1-01012/2015-16 dated 25-04-2015 executed by Mr., Narayan Gurunath Deshpande in favour of Shri. Babu Suleman Pathan with respect to the schedule property was not with them as the same was misplaced somewhere else. Even though they are diligently searched for the same, they could not find it. Hence, my client wants to ensure as to whether any person, Bank, financial institution or the Government is having any charge, claim objections or litigation with respect to the schedule

If anybody having any objection/ claim/ encumbrances of whatsoever nature over the schedule property is called upon to intimate the under signed in writing by Registered Post A.D within 7 days from the date of publication of this Notice, falling which it would be presumed that the above mentioned property is free from encumbrances claims from any corner and thereafter no objection/claims would be binding.

### SCHEDULE PROPERTY

All that Piece and Parcel of Property bearing Plot No. 5, M. No. 217/1, corresponding C.T.S. No. 2157/1 Part, ad-measuring 1657 Sq.ft., Situated at Vishnu Galli, Vadagaon, Belagavi, coming within the limits of Corporation of the City of Belgaum and within the jurisdiction of Sub Registrar, Belagavi and bounded by To the East : common passage, To the West : C.T.S No. 2124, To the North: Property of Sachin Bandodekar and Yo the South Property of Jotiba Badagi. Belgaum

Date:28-02-2022

Sd/- Santosh S. Patil Advocate Plot No.81, C.T.S. No.5284, Vaibhav Nagar, Belagavi-590010. Cell No.9986436705

The New Indian Express - Publishelon - 2/03/22